Village of Jackson Center General Fee Schedule

Dump Truck Rental \$75 Deposit for Owner, \$150 Deposit for Renter	\$25.00	Plus landfill fee
Electric Meter Socket with Breaker	\$150.00	
Filling Pool (out of Hydrant)	\$5.00	Per 1000 gallon
Meter Test Charge	\$20.00	
Non-Sufficient Funds (Bad Check or ACH)	\$30.00	
Relocation of Light, Line or Pole at Customer's Request		Time & Material
Seal Broken on Fire Service Outlet	\$50.00	
Sewer Tap Fee	\$150.00	
Solicitation Permit Fee (Per Person, Per Year)	\$100.00	
Storm Water Tap Fee	\$150.00	
Utility Deposit	\$300.00	
Utility Disconnect / Reconnect Charge Disconnect / Reconnect After Hours	\$50.00 \$75.00	
Water Out of Hydrant for Contractors (Includes Hauling Out of Town)	\$15.00	Per 1000 gallon
Water Tap Fees (3/4" Service)	\$230.00	
Add if Meter Well Required	\$200.00	
1" Service Line	\$350.00	
1 ¼" Service Line	\$470.00	
1 ½" Service Line	\$590.00	
2" Service Line	\$780.00	
4" Service Line	\$1,660.00	
6" Service Line	\$2,540.00	
8" Service Line	\$3,420.00	
All Tap Fees for Outside Corporation Limit	150%	Surcharge
Zoning Permit	\$25.00	

VILLAGE OF JACKSON CENTER MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC RATES AND CHARGES

D :		-		•		
PACI		nt	เกเ		777	CO
Resi	ue		Iai .	JE.	IVI	ue

Residential Service	
Customer Charge	\$12.00
Energy Charge All kWh	\$0.11637
General Service Without Demand	
Customer Charge Single Phase	\$18.00
Customer Charge Three Phase Energy Charge (All kWh)	\$30.00
Single Phase	\$0.11601
Three Phase	\$0.11516
1111 00 1 11100	Ψ0.11510
General Service With Demand	
Customer Charge Single Phase	\$18.00
Customer Charge Three Phase	\$30.00
Demand Charge (All kWh)	\$12.50
Energy Charge (All kWh)	
Single Phase	\$0.08291
Three Phase	\$0.06977
Large Power Service	
Customer Charge Demand	\$100.00
Charge (All kW) Energy	\$19.00
Charge (All kWh)	\$0.05766
Substation Equipment Discount	\$0.4000 per kW
Transformer Rental Charge	\$0.2500 per kVa
Security Lighting Service	
70 Watt or Less LED	\$11.78
kWh Tax	
First 2,000 kWh x	0.00465

Next 13,000 kWh x

Over 15,000 kWh x

0.00419

0.0036

Village of Jackson Center Municipal Water and Sewer Rate Charges

The rate charged for all customers served by a 5/8-3/4" **Water Meter**, based upon monthly consumption, for all users of the Village of Jackson Center using such service shall be per month as follows:

Water Usage	2019 Rate	2020 Rate	2021 Rate
0 to 5,000 gallons	19.96 per month	21.75 per month	23.71 per month
5,100 to 15,000 gallons	2.25 per 1000	2.45 per 1000	2.67 per 1000
	gallons	gallons	gallons
15,100 to 35,000 gallons	2.15 per 1000	2.34 per 1000	2.55 per 1000
	gallons	gallons	gallons
All over 35,000 gallons	1.99 per 1000	2.17 per 1000	2.37 per 1000
	gallons	gallons	gallons

For customers with <u>Water Meters larger than 34"</u>, minimum bills shall be based upon the following schedule, plus any actual water usage above the minimum stated above:

Size of Meter	2019 Rate	2020 Rate	2021 Rate
1"	23.73 per month	25.86 per month	28.19 per month
1 ½"	31.22 per month	34.03 per month	37.09 per month
2"	42.43 per month	46.25 per month	50.42 per month
3"	104.85 per month	114.28 per month	124.57 per month
4"	169.76 per month	185.03 per month	201.69 per month
6"	419.41 per month	457.16 per month	498.30 per month
8"	679.06 per month	740.17 per month	806.79 per month
10"	1,061.01 per month	1,156.50 per month	1,260.58 per month

The rate charged for **Sewer Service**, based upon monthly consumption, for all users of the Village of Jackson Center using such service shall be per month as follows:

Water Usage	2019 Rate	2020 Rate	2021 Rate
0 to 5,000 gallons	32.23 per month	37.07 per month	42.63 per month
5,100 to 15,000 gallons	3.63 per 1000 gallons	4.17 per 1000 gallons	4.80 per 1000 gallons
			U
15,100 to 35,000	3.42 per 1000	3.93 per 1000	4.52 per 1000
gallons	gallons	gallons	gallons
All over 35,000	3.16 per 1000	3.63 per 1000	4.17 per 1000
gallons	gallons	gallons	gallons

Additionally, a <u>Customer Charge of \$5.00 per month for Water</u> will be maintained in installments over the next three year period, 2019, 2020, and 2021. These charges do not vary with usage and will be used for meters, meter maintenance and replacement, Distribution system maintenance, capital costs, and Water Plant maintenance.

Additionally, a <u>Customer Charge of \$7.50 per month for Sewer</u> will be maintained in installments over the next three year period, 2019, 2020, and 2021. These charges do not vary with usage and will be used for meters, meter maintenance and replacement, collection system maintenance, capital costs, and Sewer Plant maintenance.

The rates herein shall be **Effective** with the bills due **February 15, 2019**.

Should service begin between normal meter reading dates, the minimum charge shall be pro-rated based on the 1/30th of the appropriate minimum charge for each day the water was turned on of that billing period. The normal billing period shall begin on approximately the 20th day of the month and end on approximately the 20th day of the following month.

The rates charged for water and sewer service for non-residents of the Village of Jackson Center, Ohio shall be the preceding rates, plus an additional fifty (50%) percent to defer the additional costs of providing said service, as outlined in Section 1 and Section 2.

The preceding water and sewer charges are "net" to the customer. Ten percent (10%) shall be added to the water and sewer charge if not paid by the due date displayed on the monthly bill for water and sewer service, and service may be disconnected after failure to pay and subject to a disconnect fee. Overdue accounts 60 days or more are subject to eighteen percent (18%) per annum interest charge.